Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Russell O. POTTS (07/29/2005), Herbert L.	Name: MedOptix, Inc.				
BERMAN (07/29/2005), James W. MOYER (07/29/2005), and	Internal Address:				
Additional name(6) of conveying party(ics) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:				
3. Nature of convoyance/Execution Date(s):	· ·				
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	10050 N. Foothill Boulevard, Suite 100				
x Assignment Merger Change of Name					
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Cupertino				
Government Interest Assignment	State: California				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 95014-5601				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No				
	attached:				
	This document is being filed logether with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/159,587					
	J				
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Mika Mayer					
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Afty. Dkt.: 447582001100	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Palo Alto	8. Payment Information				
State: CA Zip: 94304-1018	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (650) 813-4298	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (650) 494-0792	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952				
Email Address: MMayer@mofo.com	Authorized User Name Mika Mayer				
9. Signature:					
	September <u>€, 20</u> 05				
Signature	Date				
Mika Mayer - 47,777 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Lighte of Elson Signiffs.					

pa-1008057

Form PTQ-1595		nued)	
Additional Conveying Party(is	es)/Execution Da	ate(s) (1. Continued):	
Mikhail A. KOUCHNIR (07/29/2005	5)		
, , ,			
Additional Assignees (2. Con	tinued):		
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City: State:		_ Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:	<del></del>		<del></del>
Street Address:			
City: State:		Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City: State:		Country:	Zip:
Additional Applications and/o	or Patents (4. Co	ntinued):	
Additional Patent Application Numbers 4A. Continued:		Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
Additio	onal numbers attached?	Yes No	

Docket No.: 447582001100

Attorney Docket No.: 447582001100

#### ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Thomas A. PEYSER; Russell O. POTTS; Herbert L. BERMAN; James W. MOYER; Mikhail A. KOUCHNIR (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 2030 Gordon Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025; 76 Uranus Terrace, San Francisco, California 94114; 12680 Viscaino Road, Los Altos Hills, California 94022; 4281 23rd Street, San Francisco, California 94114; and 980 Belmont Terrace, Apt. 5, Sunnyvale, California 94086, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in DEVICES, METHODS AND KITS FOR NON-INVASIVE GLUCOSE MEASUREMENT, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; bearing Serial No. 11/159,587 and filed on June 22, 2005; and

WHEREAS, MedOptic, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 10050 N. Foothill Boulevard, Suite 100, Cupertino, California 95014-5601 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: 447582001100

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date

Thomas A. PEYSER

James W. MOYER

STA	STATE OF CALIFORNIA					
СО	COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA					
On	On July 29, 2005, before me, <u>Beatriz E. Gómez</u> ,  Name And Title Of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe, Notary Public")					
personally appeared Russell O. Potts						
personally known to me — OR — Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  **Butter & **User ** Signature of Motary Public**  Signature of Motary Public**  Signature of Motary Public**						
OPTIONAL  Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.						
Pie	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER					
8	Individual	PESCALP HON OF ATTACHED BOOOMENT				
	Corporate Officer					
	<u></u>	Assignment Joint				
	Title(s)	Title or Type of Document				
	Partner(s) ☐ Limited ☐ General	2				
	Attorney-In-Fact	Number Of Pages				
	Trustee(s)					
	Guardian/Conservator	July 29, 2005				
	Other:	Date Of Document				
Sig Nan	ner is representing: ne Of Person(s) Or Entity(les)	•				
[		Thomas A. Peyser, Herbert L. Berman,				
		James W. Moyer, Mikhail A. Kouchnir Signer(s) Other Than Named Above				
1	·	Alfand(2) Andre mentanea veas				

STATE OF CALIFORNIA							
co	UNTY OF SANTA C	LAR	4	,			
On	On July 29, 2005 , before me, Beatriz E. Gómez , Name And Tille Of Officer (e.g. 'Jane Doe, Notary Public')						
per	sonally appeared <u>H</u>	<u>erber</u>	t L. Berma	an Name of Stoner(s)			
person whose and acknow authorized commission 1335663 person acted Notary Public - California				proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
	My Comm. Expires Dec 22, 2005  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Busture 6. Line Signature of Notary Public						
				OPTIONAL			
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.							
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER				DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT			
<b>⊠</b>	Individual Corporate Officer						
	•			Assignment Joint			
		le(s)		Title or Type of Document			
	Partner(s)		Limited General	2 ·			
	Attorney-In-Fact			Number Of Pages			
	Trustee(s)_						
	Guardian/Conservator Other:			July 29, 2005			
l				Date Of Document			
Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)							
		<u> </u>		Thomas A. Peyser, Russell L. Potts,  James W. Moyer, Mikhail A. Kouchnir  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above			
				- · · · ·			

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>				
STA	ATE OF CALIFORNIA					
СО	COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA					
On	<u>July 29, 2005</u> , before	e me, <u>Beatriz E. Gómez</u> ,				
200	accelly appeared James W. Mayor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
hai	personally appeared <u>James W. Moyer</u> ,					
	personally known to me – OR – 🗵  BEATRIZE GOMEZ Commission # 1335983 Notary Public - California	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
	Senta Citera County  My Comm. Expires Dec 22, 2005	WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Besthy 6, Irws. Signature of Notary Public						
		OPTIONAL				
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.						
	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT				
図	Individual					
	Corporate Officer					
		Assignment Joint				
l_	Title(s)	Title or Type of Document				
	Partner(s) ☐ Limited ☐ General	2				
	Attorney-In-Fact	Number Of Pages				
	Trustee(s)					
	Guardian/Conservator Other:	July 29, 2005				
_		Date Of Document				
Sig Nan	ner is representing: ne Of Person(s) Or Entity(les)					
-		Thomas A. Peyser, Herbert L. Berman, Russell O. Potts, Mikhail A. Kouchnir Signer(e) Other Than Named Above				
		aifhei(a) Other Tuan vamén yonye				

ST	ATE OF CALIFORNI	A			
co	COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA				
Οn	July 29, 2005		, before	e me, <u>Beatriz E</u>	E. Gómez  Name And Title Of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
per	sonally appeared M	<u>ikhai</u>	I A. Kouch	nnir .	Name of Signor(s)
perso and a autho instru Perso Commission 1335983 Natura Public - California		person whose and acknowle authorized ca instrument the person acted,	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the serson whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the enstrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  VITNESS my hand and official seal.		
My Comm. Expires Dec 22, 2005			-22, 2008 	Bess	Signature er Notary Public
				OPTION	AL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.					
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER			Y SIGNER		DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
<b>⊠</b>	Individual Corporate Officer				
	T-10	lo/o\			Assignment Joint Title or Type of Document
	Partner(s)		Limited General		2
	Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator Other:	<u></u>	ecilor (ii		Number Of Pages  July 29, 2005
	ner is representing: na Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)				Date Of Document
<u> </u>					Thomas A. Peyser, Herbert L. Berman, James W. Moyer, Russell O. Potts Signer(s) Other Than Named Above
l —					-

**PATENT REEL: 016759 FRAME: 0619** 

RECORDED: 09/08/2005